PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5290800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVIDO HYER	12/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALL LABS LLC	
Street Address:	3000 SIERRA VISTA WAY	
City:	PROVO	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62526652
Application Number:	15434821
Application Number:	15426556
Application Number:	15413905
Application Number:	15151073
Application Number:	15183012
Application Number:	15334913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6308029456

Email: jduncan@newvistas.com

Correspondent Name: JEFF DUNCAN

Address Line 1: 3000 SIERRA VISTA WAY
Address Line 4: PROVO, UTAH 84606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF DUNCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 047813 FRAME: 0370 source=Davido_Hyer_Multiple_Assets_to_Hall_Labs_LLC#page1.tif source=Davido_Hyer_Multiple_Assets_to_Hall_Labs_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047813 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENT RIGHTS

Davido Hyer ("Assignor") is a named inventor of the inventions described in the attached list, with the Application Numbers, Publication Nos. (where applicable), Patent Nos. (where applicable), Docket Nos., Filing Dates and Titles noted thereon.

Hall Labs LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the listed inventions and all patent applications and patents resulting therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in (a) the listed inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the listed applications and patents and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the listed inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest to the inventions, applications and patents listed, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the listed applications and any foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patents for the listed inventions in any and all countries.

19 Dec 2018	Davido Hyer
Date:	DA2BCEB925AD442
	Davido Hyer, Assignor

	Assignments by Davido Hyer				
Appl. No.	Publ. No.	U.S. Pat. No.	Docket No.	Filing Date	Title
62/526,652	-	-	134F.PROV	6/29/17	Smart Security and Safety Camera
15/434,821	-	-	110F.3.325.JK	2/16/17	Inflator with Sound- Proof Housing
15/426,556	-	-	110F.1.315.JK	2/7/17	Compact Inflator
15/413,905	-	9,860,361	110F.305.JK	1/24/17	Wirelessly Controlled Inflator
15/151,073	US 2017- 0329301 A1	-	15.161	5/10/16	Home Automation Hybrid Universal Switch and Remote
15/183,012	US 2017- 0366025 A1	-	15.186	6/15/16	Universal Switch And Dock With Flip-Out Docking Prong
15/334,913	US 2017- 0089129 A1	-	15.067.2.JK	10/26/16	Pull Cord Switching Mechanism for Controlling a Window Covering